Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Technical Information · GB
• Virtually immune to interference due to its insensitivity to daylight,
infrared radiation and incandescent bulbs
• Maximum safety thanks to protection against discontinuity or
short-circuit on the flame signal cable
• Suits industrial needs due to robust design
• Complies with the requirements of EN 298 in conjunction with

* If “none”, this specification is omitted.
 = standard,  = available
Order example
UVS 10L0G1
5.1 Type code
UVS 5
Code Description
UVS UV sensor
5 Series 5
G1
Electrical connection:
M20 cable gland
UVS 10
Code Description
UVS UV sensor
10 Series 10
D
L
Quartz glass heat guard
Quartz glass heat guard lens
0
1
2
3
4
Rp 1/2 internal thread
Rp 1/2 internal thread and cooling air connection
1/2 NPT internal thread
1/2 NPT internal thread and cooling air connection
UVS 1 adapter (28 mm (1.1"))
G1
Electrical connection:
M20 cable gland
UVS 5, UVS 10 · Edition 05.16l 8
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6.1 Installation
The UV sensor may only be exposed to the UV light of its
own flame. It should be protected from other sources
of ultraviolet light. These could be, for example: neigh-
bouring flames (this must be observed when monitor-
ing pilot and main burners in particular), ignition sparks,
arcs from welding devices or lamps emitting ultraviolet
light.
Do not expose the UV sensor viewing opening to direct
sunlight to avoid incorrect flame signals.
Direct the UV sensor at the flame inclined from above
or in the horizontal so that no dirt collects in front of the
UV sensor.
UVS 5
< 400mm
(16")
The sensor is mounted using the bracket supplied
which is attached to the burner.
The UV tube can be directed towards the flame from the
side or front with the help of the viewing openings in
the sensor head.
UVS 10
< 400mm(16")
Cooling air
The sensor is mounted to a ½" viewing tube using the
adapter (supplied) with integrated quartz glass heat
guard. The viewing tube should be directed at the first
flame third, as this is where the highest UV radiation is
generally found. The inside of the steel tube should not
be coated.
Supply cooling air to cool and protect the optical sys-
tem from soiling and condensation.
UVS 5, UVS 10 · Edition 05.16l 9
Project planning information
6.2 Weak UV radiation
UVS 10
In order to concentrate weak UV radiation more ef-
fectively and to achieve a stronger UV signal, a quartz